
Tacoma-Pierce County Coalition to End Homelessness Weekly Meeting Agenda, Jan. 22nd, 2021
	9:00
	Welcome
Purpose: Center us on the task before us, and share information about what is happening in the County.
· Rosemary Powers, rpowers@eou.edu 

	9:05
	This Week on the Streets
Purpose: A quick update about what is happening with outreach teams and on the streets this week.
· Nathan Blackmer, Comprehensive Life Resources, nblackmer@cmhshare.org 

	9:15
	Breakout discussion: Perceptions of safety - What is needed to address concerns about the vaccine and its availability for people who are homeless?
Purpose: A breakout to help inform vaccination outreach into the communities we serve

	9:35
	Coalition letter regarding the Temporary Care Center
Purpose: Review of a draft letter with suggestions for improvements to work with a Temporary Care Center
· Gerrit Nyland, TPCCEH Director of Operations, gnyland@pchomeless.org 

	9:45
	Eviction Issues Update
Purpose: What to do when someone is facing eviction? What to do when someone has been evicted?
· Laurie Davenport, TacomaProBono, vls@tacomaprobono.org 

	9:50
	Affordable Housing Sales Tax Update
Purpose: Discuss progress and next steps in advocating for this with the Pierce County Council
· Carolyn Read, St. Leo’s, readcarolyn@comcast.net 

	10:00
	City of Tacoma updates
Purpose: Get an overview of what is happening with sheltering from the City.
· Erica Azcueta, City of Tacoma - eazcueta@cityoftacoma.org

	10:10
	Government Updates
Purpose: Understand the current efforts underway
· Valeri Knight, Pierce County Human Services -  valeri.knight@piercecountywa.gov
· Reanna Bettencort, Tacoma Pierce County Health Department - rbettencourt@tpchd.org 
· Ivan Tudela, Pierce County Emergency Management -  ivan.tudela@piercecountywa.gov

	10:20
	Safe Shelter Summit Update
Purpose: An update about progress toward the second Summit on Jan. 25, 2021
· Maureen Howard, Senior Policy Analyst, maureenhowardconsulting@gmail.com
· Kevin Glackin-Coley, Director of Special Projects, kglackincoley@pchomeless.org 

	10:30
	FEMA funding update
Purpose: Hear the latest about what is happening with this funding option
· Gerrit Nyland, TPCCEH Director of Operations, gnyland@pchomeless.org 

	10:35
	Continuum of Care meeting recap
Purpose: A brief recap of this week’s meeting
· James Pogue, Comprehensive Life Resources, jpogue@cmhshare.org 

	10:40
	Safe Parking Update
Purpose: Understand the status of the effort to create safe parking sites across Pierce County
· Colin DeForrest and Janet Runbeck

	10:50
	Advocacy Update
Purpose: Learn about opportunities to advocate locally, as well as at the state and national levels.
· Maureen Howard, Senior Policy Analyst, maureenhowardconsulting@gmail.com

	
	Networking



Next Meeting: Friday, January 29th - 9 a.m.
Contact Rob Huff - rhuff@mdc-hope.org or (253) 722-8563 to add an item to the agenda.
Resources, Listserv and Meeting info: http://www.pchomeless.org/ 

Contacts & Links

Pierce County Shelters: https://www.pchomeless.org/Facilities/Shelters 
Coordinated Entry: the first step in ending homelessness. Coordinated Entry is available on demand in three different ways:
Call 211 for live support or to schedule an appointment. The phone line is staffed Monday through Friday from 9am-4pm.
Speak to a Mobile Outreach team.
Drop-in for a same-day conversation at one of the facilities listed here: https://www.pchomeless.org/Facilities/Openings

The State of Homelessness in Pierce County
CARES Relief Fund status
Data: Gerrit Nyland, gnyland@pchomeless.org 
Winter Plan for shelter:  Kevin Glackin-Coley, kglackincoley@pchomeless.org 
County-wide Safe Shelter Plan: Steering Committee, kglackincoley@pchomeless.org
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Advocacy
Maureen Howard, Senior Policy Analyst: maureenhowardconsulting@gmail.com 
Cynthia Stewart, League of Women Voters: stewdahl@comcast.net 

Civic Engagement
Candidate Forums, Voter Registration and Rights: Cynthia Stewart: stewdahl@comcast.net 

Community Connections
Richard Berghammer, FBC: ministrycounseling@comcast.net   
Carrie Ching: cching@tpchd.org  
Sheila Miraflor, Goodwill: SheilaM@goodwillwa.org  

Eviction Prevention, Legal Aid and Rental Assistance
TacomaProBono: Laurie Davenport, vls@tacomaprobono.org 

Racial Equity
Benjamin Feldbush, Comprehensive Life Resources: bfeldbush@cmhshare.org 
Carolyn Weisz, Race and Pedagogy Institute, UPS: cweisz@pugetsound.edu 

Reentry, Criminal Justice Reform, Tacoma Pierce Community Partnership for Reentry Solutions
Theresa Power-Drutis, New Connections: tpdrutis@nctacoma.org   
Rosemary Powers, New Connections: rpowers@eou.edu 

Safe Parking Network
Janet Runbeck: janetrunbeck@gmail.com 
Colin DeForrest: colin@i2-strategies.com 

St. Leo Homelessness Work Group (advocacy & free volunteer training via Zoom)
Carolyn Read: readcarolyn@comcast.net 
Theresa Power-Drutis, New Connections: tpdrutis@nctacoma.org 

TPC Chamber of Commerce Housing Working Group
Al Ratcliffe, alratcliffe@gmail.com 

Workforce Development
Kelly Blucher, Goodwill: KellyB@goodwillwa.org 
Sherri Jensen, Valeo Vocations: sherri@valeovocation.org 

